SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9447-9453/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2014 in WP No. 4678/2014, 17/11/2014 in WP No. 4679/2014, 17/11/2014 in WP No. 4685/2014, 17/11/2014 in WP No. 5036/2014, 17/11/2014 in WP No. 4737/2014, 17/11/2014 in WP No. 4738/2014, 17/11/2014 in WP No. 4740/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia, ASG
Mrs. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv. For Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the matter in the month of April, 2016.

Ad-interim relief, granted on 20.07.2015, shall continue.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma) Court Master