dia.com www.ecc

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6915-6921/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Binod Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Complete address of the sole respondent in C.A. No.6921/2015 be furnished within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP has been dismissed qua respondent Nos.9, 2 and 1 in respective C.A. Nos.6915, 6916 and 6918/2015 vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 20.7.2015.

Remaining respondents in all the appeals are duly represented.

List again on 25.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar